## INTERNATIONAL APPOINTMENT OF

## **ONE** (1) **UNIT** 1 (**GM**)

## ALTERNATE HEALTH & SAFETY REPRESENTATIVE 1ST SHIFT

MEMBERS OF UAW LOCAL 276 **UNIT 1 (GM)** WHO ARE ON **1ST SHIFT** AND ARE INTERESTED IN APPLYING FOR THE POSITION OF <u>ALTERNATE HEALTH & SAFETY</u> <u>REPRESENTATIVE – 1ST SHIFT</u> MUST DO THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. YOU MUST BE AN HOURLY **UNIT 1 (GM)** MEMBER IN GOOD STANDING ON 1ST SHIFT AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION.
- 2. GO TO THE UNION HALL <u>BEGINNING FRIDAY, APRIL 14, 2023, TO</u> GET AN APPLICATION. <u>IF YOU HAVE SUBMITTED AN APPLICATION</u> FOR <u>UNIT 1 (GM) <u>ALTERNATE HEALTH</u> & <u>SAFETY REPRESENTATIVE IST SHIFT PREVIOUSLY, YOU WILL HAVE TO SUBMIT ANOTHER FORM.</u></u>
- 3. YOU MUST TURN IN YOUR APPLICATION AT THE UNION HALL ONLY BEFORE THE DEADLINE. YOU MUST ATTACH A RESUME TO THE APPLICATION FORM.
- 4. THE **DEADLINE** FOR ACCEPTANCE OF APPLICATIONS IS FRIDAY, MAY 12, 2023, AT 4:00 PM, AT THE UNION HALL. ANY APPLICATION AND RESUME NOT AT THE UNION HALL BY THE **DEADLINE** WILL NOT BE SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION.
- 5. THE <u>TIMELY</u> SUBMITTED APPLICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THE INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR THEIR SELECTION.
- 6. PLEASE, <u>DO NOT WAIT</u> UNTIL THE DEADLINE TO SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION.

SHOULD YOU HAVE QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS APPOINTMENT, PLEASE CONTACT UAW LOCAL 276 PRESIDENT MICHAEL CARTWRIGHT AT (972) 647-1282 OR UAW LOCAL 276 SHOP CHAIRPERSON KENNY HINES AT (817) 652-2517.

Michael Cartwright
MICHAEL CARTWRIGHT

**PRESIDENT** 

KENNY HINES SHOP CHAIRPERSON

Thennet Hines

POSTED: 04-14-2023 MC/KH/leaopeiu277aflcio REMOVED: 05-15-2023